CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



November 4, 2011

DOCKET

99-AFC-8C

DATE NOV 04 2011

RECD. NOV 04 2011

Lisa A. Cottle Winston & Strawn LLP 101 California Street San Francisco, CA 94111-5802

Subject: BLYTHE ENERGY PROJECT (99-AFC-8C)

APPROVAL OF REQUEST TO TRANSFER OPERATIONAL CONTROL

TO NEXTERA ENERGY OPERATING SERVICES

Dear Ms. Cottle:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Energy Commission Order (Order) approving the Blythe Energy Project amendment petition that was heard at the California Energy Commission Business Meeting on November 2, 2011. The Order was docketed on November 3, 2011 and has been posted on the Energy Commission's website. I have also enclosed a copy of the Notice of Decision filed with the Secretary of Resources and docketed at the Energy Commission on November 3, 2011.

With this approved amendment, NextEra Energy Operating Services, LLC can continue to provide the operations and maintenance services for the Blythe Energy Project pertinent to its agreement with Blythe Energy, LLC.

It was a pleasure working with you on this amendment. If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 651-8891.

Sincerely,

Compliance Project Manager

Siting, Transmission & Environmental

Protection Division

Enclosures: Commission Order, Notice of Decision

cc: Docket Unit, California Energy Commission